\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMR Corporation		08/05/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.	
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Blvd.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746294	TWA AN AMERICAN AIRLINES COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12901/357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas G. de la Torre
Signature:	/ngt/
Date:	08/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0457

900140292

Total Attachments: 1

source=TWA An American Airlines Company#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0458

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, AMR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the TWA AN AMERICAN AIRLINES COMPANY and Design trademark ("the Mark") in connection with scale model airplanes; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,746,294 for the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above referenced Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration thereof.

AMR CORPORATION

By: Kenneth W. Wimberly

Title: Torde Secretary

Dated effective as of: August 5 2009

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0459